

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Wood Shingles and Dormer Repairs, Fort Sisseton State Park, Marshall County, GFP Project No. Fsis20Pa & Fsis22Pc; OSE#G2119--27X/DEL

Bid Opening Date: October 15, 2021, 3:00 PM CT

Officer's Quarters - Fsis20Pa				Harvey's Five Star Roofing		First Dakota Enterprises					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00				
1.01	Remove/Dispose Wood Shingles	SQ	69	\$80.00	\$5,520.00	\$377.00	\$26,013.00				
1.02	Underlayment	SQ	69	\$30.00	\$2,070.00	\$29.00	\$2,001.00				
1.03	Ice and Water Shield	LF	205	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$4.88	\$1,000.40				
1.04	Wood Shingles, T.S., #1 Cedar	SQ	84	\$1,126.00	\$94,584.00	\$1,300.00	\$109,200.00				
1.05	Ridge Cap – Wood Shingles	LF	123	\$10.00	\$1,230.00	\$21.14	\$2,600.22				
1.06	Copper Valley Flashing	LF	72	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$64.00	\$4,608.00				
1.07	Copper Flashing – Chim/Dormer	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00				
1.08	Repair or Replace Fascia & Trim	LS	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00				
1.09	Remove/Reinstall Gutter System	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
1.10	Dormer Repairs (9)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00				
1.11	Windows	EA	11	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$4,091.00	\$45,001.00				
TOTAL BID, Fsis20Pa					\$134,819.00		\$256,923.62				

Library/Schoolhouse - Fsis22Pc				Harvey's Five Star Roofing		First Dakota Enterprises					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
2.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00				
2.01	Remove/Dispose Wood Shingles	SQ	29	\$80.00	\$2,320.00	\$382.76	\$11,100.04				
2.02	Underlayment	SQ	29	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$35.00	\$1,015.00				
2.03	Ice and Water Shield	LF	208	\$5.00	\$1,040.00	\$4.81	\$1,000.48				
2.04	Wood Shingles, T.S. #1 Cedar	SQ	36	\$1,126.00	\$40,536.00	\$1,400.00	\$50,400.00				
2.05	Ridge Cap – Wood Shingles	LF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.14	\$4,228.00				

2.06	Copper Valley Flashing	LF	70	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$64.00	\$4,480.00				
2.07	Copper Flashing – Chimney	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00				
2.08	Fascia and Soffit	LF	208	\$25.00	\$5,200.00	\$57.69	\$11,999.52				
2.09	Remove/Reinstall Gutter System	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
TOTAL BID, Fsis22Pc					\$58,366.00		\$120,723.04				
TOTAL BASE BID, FSis20Pa & Fsis22Pc					\$193,185.00		\$377,646.66				